
Team Schedule 
Boys 

Baseball 11/1/2023 to 5/31/2024

Badin HS
571 New London Road
Hamilton, OH 45013

Geoff Melzer
School Phone: 513-863-3993
Home Phone: 
Fax: 513-785-2844
gmelzer@badinhs.org

Baseball
    Boys Varsity

Place Time
S Friday 03/15/24 Mason High School Away 4:30 PM
S Wednesday 03/20/24 Hamilton High School Away 4:30 PM
S Thursday 03/21/24 Little Miami JH/HS Home 5:00 PM
Saturday 03/23/24 Archbishop Hoban High School (@ AIA) Away 3:00 PM
Tuesday 03/26/24 La Salle High School Away 5:00 PM
Wednesday 03/27/24 Roger Bacon High School Home 5:00 PM
Saturday 03/30/24 Bloom Carroll HS Home 1:00 PM
Tuesday 04/02/24 Talawanda HS Away 5:00 PM
Friday 04/05/24 Bishop Fenwick HS Home 7:00 PM
Saturday 04/06/24 Fairmont High School Home 12:00 PM
Monday 04/08/24 Bishop Fenwick HS Home 7:00 PM
Friday 04/12/24 Carroll High School Away 5:00 PM
Saturday 04/13/24 OPEN (vs Trinity @PBR Event) Home 12:00 PM
Saturday 04/13/24 OPEN (@ PBR Invitational) Away 1:00 PM
Sunday 04/14/24 OPEN (@ PBR Invitational) Away TBA
Monday 04/15/24 Archbishop Alter HS Home 6:00 PM
Tuesday 04/16/24 Archbishop Alter HS Away 6:00 PM
Thursday 04/18/24 Springboro High School Away 5:00 PM
Friday 04/19/24 Chaminade Julienne HS Home 6:00 PM
Monday 04/22/24 Chaminade Julienne HS Away 5:00 PM
Thursday 04/25/24 Lebanon High School Home 6:00 PM
Saturday 04/27/24 Loveland Jr/Sr HS Away 1:00 PM
Tuesday 04/30/24 Centerville High School Home 5:00 PM
Wednesday 05/01/24 Archbishop McNicholas HS Away 5:00 PM
Thursday 05/02/24 Archbishop McNicholas HS Home 6:00 PM
Saturday 05/04/24 Talawanda HS Home 11:00 AM
Monday 05/06/24 Lakota West High School Away 5:00 PM
Tuesday 05/07/24 Carroll High School Away 5:00 PM
Wednesday 05/08/24 Elder High School Away 5:00 PM
Friday 05/10/24 St. Xavier High School (@ GABP) Home 8:00 PM
Saturday 05/11/24 Hamilton High School Home 6:00 PM
Saturday 05/18/24 Hamilton High School (@ Alumni Field) Away 7:00 PM
Tuesday 05/21/24 Wyoming HS/MS (2nd Round Tournament Game) Home 5:00 PM

Thursday 05/23/24 Tippecanoe High School ( District Finals @ Dayton
Christian Honaker Field) Home 5:00 PM

Thursday 05/30/24 Indian Hill High School (Regional Semifinal @ Mason) Away 2:00 PM
    Boys Junior Varsity

Place Time
S Wednesday 03/13/24 Monroe HS/JH Away 4:30 PM
S Friday 03/15/24 Mason High School Home 4:30 PM
S
Wednesday 03/20/24 Hamilton High School Home 4:30 PM

S Thursday 03/21/24 Little Miami JH/HS Away 4:30 PM
Monday 03/25/24 Talawanda HS Home 7:00 PM
Tuesday 03/26/24 La Salle High School Home 5:00 PM
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Saturday 03/30/24 OPEN (Don Crain Tournament @ West Chester Baseball
Complex) Away TBA

Saturday 03/30/24 OPEN (Don Crain @ West Chester Baseball Complex) Away TBA
Monday 04/01/24 Archbishop McNicholas HS Home 5:00 PM
Wednesday 04/03/24 Archbishop McNicholas HS Away 5:00 PM
Friday 04/05/24 Bishop Fenwick HS Home 5:00 PM
Saturday 04/06/24 Fairmont High School Away 12:00 PM
Tuesday 04/09/24 Roger Bacon High School Away 5:00 PM
Wednesday 04/10/24 Cincinnati Trailblazers Home 7:00 PM
Friday 04/12/24 Carroll High School Home 5:00 PM
Monday 04/15/24 Anderson High School (@ Foundation Field) Home 5:00 PM
Wednesday 04/17/24 Archbishop Alter HS (@ Patterson Park) Away 5:00 PM
Thursday 04/18/24 Springboro High School Home 5:00 PM
Friday 04/19/24 Chaminade Julienne HS Away 5:00 PM
Saturday 04/20/24 Archbishop Alter HS Home 11:00 AM
Monday 04/22/24 Chaminade Julienne HS Home 5:00 PM
Thursday 04/25/24 Lebanon High School Away 5:00 PM
Friday 04/26/24 St. Xavier High School Away 5:00 PM
Saturday 04/27/24 Loveland Jr/Sr HS Home 1:00 PM
Tuesday 04/30/24 Centerville High School Away 5:00 PM
Thursday 05/02/24 Archbishop McNicholas HS Away 5:00 PM
Saturday 05/04/24 Archbishop Moeller High School Home 1:30 PM
Monday 05/06/24 Lakota West High School Home 5:00 PM
Wednesday 05/08/24 Elder High School Home 5:00 PM
Saturday 05/11/24 Hamilton High School Away 1:00 PM
Monday 05/13/24 Hamilton High School Away 5:00 PM

    Boys Freshman
Place Time

S Friday 03/15/24 Mason High School Away 4:30 PM
S Tuesday 03/19/24 Lebanon High School Away 4:30 PM
S
Wednesday 03/20/24 Hamilton High School Home 4:30 PM

S Thursday 03/21/24 Little Miami JH/HS Home 6:00 PM
Saturday 03/23/24 Cincinnati Trailblazers Away 11:15 AM
Saturday 03/23/24 Cincinnati Trailblazers (Blue Ash DH) Away 1:00 PM
Tuesday 03/26/24 La Salle High School Away 5:00 PM
Thursday 03/28/24 Taylor High School (Their JV Team) Home 5:00 PM
Saturday 03/30/24 Roger Bacon High School Away 10:30 AM
Monday 04/01/24 Elder High School Home 5:00 PM
Wednesday 04/03/24 Archbishop Moeller High School Away 5:00 PM
Thursday 04/04/24 St. Xavier High School Home 6:00 PM
Friday 04/05/24 Monroe HS/JH Home 5:00 PM
Saturday 04/06/24 Fairmont High School Away 2:00 PM
Tuesday 04/09/24 Colerain High School Home 6:30 PM
Friday 04/12/24 Oak Hills High School Away 5:00 PM
Tuesday 04/16/24 Springboro High School Away 5:00 PM
Wednesday 04/17/24 Lakota East High School (@ Foundation Field) Home 5:00 PM
Thursday 04/18/24 St. Xavier High School (Foundation Field) Home 6:00 PM
Friday 04/19/24 Little Miami JH/HS Away 5:00 PM
Wednesday 04/24/24 New Richmond High School (Their JV Team) Home 6:30 PM
Thursday 04/25/24 Archbishop McNicholas HS Home 5:00 PM
Friday 04/26/24 West Clermont High School Home 5:00 PM
Saturday 04/27/24 Loveland Jr/Sr HS Away 1:00 PM
Tuesday 04/30/24 Centerville High School Away 5:00 PM
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Wednesday 05/01/24 East Central High School (Foundation Field) Home 5:00 PM
Thursday 05/02/24 Milford High School (Foundation Field) Home 6:00 PM
Friday 05/03/24 Madeira HS Away 5:00 PM
Monday 05/06/24 Lakota West High School Home 5:00 PM
Wednesday 05/08/24 Elder High School Away 5:00 PM
Thursday 05/09/24 Springboro High School Home 5:00 PM
Saturday 05/11/24 Hamilton High School Away 11:00 AM

Superintendent Principal Assistant Principal Athletic Director
Susan Gibbons Patrick Keating Patty Gibbons Geoff Melzer
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